Quarter turn actuators DFPD
q/w Festo core product range
Covers 80% of your automation tasks
Worldwide: Always in stock
Superb: Festo quality at an attractive price
Easy: Reduces procurement and storing complexity
qReady for dispatch from the Festo factory in 24 hours
Held in stock in 13 service centres worldwide

2017/10 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Quarter turn actuators DFPD
Type codes
– – – – –
Flange pattern 1
F03 Hole pattern F03
F04 Hole pattern F04
F05 Hole pattern F05
F07 Hole pattern F07
F10 Hole pattern F10
Flange pattern 2
– None
07 Hole pattern F07
10 Hole pattern F10
12 Hole pattern F12
Manual override
– None
Temperature range
– Standard
T4 0 … +150
T6 –50 … +60
Material shaft
– Standard
R3 Material shaft
Housing surface treatment
– None
EP Epoxy-coated
Subject to change – 2017/106 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Quarter turn actuators DFPD, double-acting
Technical data
Function
-T- Size
10 … 480
-L- Torque
10 … 480 Nm
-Y- Swivel angel
0 … 90°
General technical data
Size 10 20 40 80 120 160 240 300 480
Mode of operation Double-acting
Design Rack and pinion
Cushioning No cushioning
Mounting position Any
Pneumatic connection G1/8 G1/4
NPT1/8 NPT1/4
Connection to process valve as per
standard
ISO 5211
Valve connection conforms to
standard
VDI/VDE 3845 (NAMUR)
Connection for positioner and
position sensor conforms to
standard
VDI/VDE 3845 (NAMUR)
Flange hole pattern F03 F04 F04 F05 F05F07 F07F10 F10F12
Swivel angle [°] 90
End-position adjusting range
at 0°
[°] –5 … +5
End-position adjusting range
at 90°
[°] –5 … +5
Position sensing Visual
Closing direction Closes to the right
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating pressure [bar] 2 … 8
Nominal operating pressure [bar] 5.5
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating/pilot medium Pressure dew point 10°C below ambient temperature/temperature of medium
Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Ambient temperature [°C] –20 … +80
CE marking (see declaration of